

b
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 159-170 OF 2010

K.MARAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDING ENG.T.B.P.H.L.C.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Bench has assembled only for today. According to the learned senior counsel for the appellant, it is not possible for him to conclude his submissions within the course of one day.

In view of the above, it would be better for this Court to adjourn the matter for another day.

List on 26.02.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|