

* ITEM NO.701 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 159-170/2010

K.MARAPPAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDING ENG.T.B.P.H.L.C.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant has expired.
List the matters on 10th September, 2014 to enable
the learned counsel for the appellant to do the needful.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

*Matter is shown in the Weekly List 16 of 2014 as Item No.26

**Mentioning slip is attached with the R/P.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.15
17:32:47 IST
Reason: