

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 159-170/2010

K.MARAPPAN (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDING ENG.T.B.P.H.L.C.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. Muthu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution for bringing on record LRs of the deceased petitioner is allowed.

Necessary steps for bringing on record LRs of the deceased appellant be taken within a period of six weeks.

List after six weeks after winter vacation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.12.16
16:50:04 IST
Reason:(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master