

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 159-170 OF 2010

K. MARAPPAN (D) THROUGH SOLE LR	...APPELLANT
VERSUS	
SUPERINTENDING ENG. T.B.P.H.L.C.	...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 31st December, 2007 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Civil Misc. Appeal Nos. 303, 304, 305, 1039, 1040 and 1041 of 1990.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Application for substitution for bringing on record LR of the deceased petitioner is allowed.

Necessary steps for bringing on record LR of the deceased appellant be taken within a period of six weeks.

List after six weeks after winter vacation.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that in view of Hon'ble Court's order, cause title has been amended and included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that sole respondent in each appeal above-mentioned is represented by Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate

It is also submitted that counsel for the Appellant and Respondent have filed their statement of case in the matters.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate, 109 (N), Lawyer's Chambers

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate, Ch-214, New Lawyer's Chambers C.K.

Daphtary Block, Supreme Court of India.

*Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate, 1, Ashoka Road New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

* Your requested to file Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent