

*

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.159-170/2010

K.MARAPPAN (DEAD) THROUGH SOLE LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDING ENG.T.B.P.H.L.C.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh, submits that six weeks' time may be granted as the State Government is considering the suggestion given by this Court vid e order dated 20 th

October,
2016.

List the matter in the week commencing 17 th

April,

2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master