

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 159-170/2010

K.MARAPPAN (DEAD) THROUGH SOLE  
LR. BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER T.B.P.H.L.C.  
CIRCLE ANANTAPUR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR  
Mr. Perumal Muthukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
  
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters day after tomorrow i.e. 11<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR