

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 159-170/2010

SRI K. MARAPPAN (DEAD)
THROUGH SOLE LR. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
T.B.P.H.L.C. CIRCLE ANANTAPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. Perumal Muthukumar, Adv.
Mr. Kesav, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The civil appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]